
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301522
DATE : 21.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Spares For H2 380V SWG

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 28.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302949

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700086087 CIRCUIT BREAKER_AIR; AMPERAGE: 1.6KA;
INTERRUPTING CAPACITY: 50KA; VOLTAGE: 690V;
STANDARD: CSA, IEC 60947-3, UL; MFR: ABB: MPN:
E1N
  16 PR121/P LSIG: ADDITIONAL INFO: BRAND: SACE;
APPLICATION: BUS-TIE; SERIAL NO: F3824V03A; KKS
CODE: 40BFF05-06; 40BFF07-08

         1 EA

2 2700086102 CIRCUIT BREAKER_MOLDED CASE; TYPE:
EMERGENCY; VOLTAGE: 690VAC; AMPERAGE: 630A;
INTERRUPTING CAPACITY: 25KA; POLE: 3P;
STANDARD: IEC
60947; MFR: ABB: MPN: 5S 630 PR221DS LSIN:
ADDITIONAL INFO: SERVICE SHORT CIRCUIT
BREAKING CAPACITY (ICS-ICW): 50KA AT 415VAC;
SERIE
 S: TMAX; W/110 TO 125VAC 50/60HZ MOTOR
OPERATOR AG 06055732; KKS CODE: 40BJA02

         2 EA

3 2700056824 CIRCUIT BREAKER_MOLDED CASE; VOLTAGE:
415VAC; AMPERAGE: 250A; INTERRUPTING
CAPACITY: 50KA; POLE: 3P+N; FREQUENCY
RATING: 50/60HZ; TR
 IP: THERMAL MAGNETIC; MOUNT: FIXED;
STANDARD: IEC 60947-2; MFR: ABB: MPN: T2S 250

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301522
DATE : 21.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Spares For H2 380V SWG

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 28.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302949

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

R250 3P: MFR: ABB: MPN: LA-1SDA0-51269-R1:
ADDITI
O NAL INFO: BRAND: SACE

4 2700056816 SWITCH_SELECTOR; TYPE: MULTI-STEP;
ELECTRICAL RATING: 20A AT 690VAC, 16A AT
600VDC; ACTION: 4P; POSITION: 3; OPERATED:
CAM; ENCLOSUR
 E: IP65; CONNECTION: SCREW TERMINAL;
STANDARD: CE, CSA, UL; MFR: ABB: MPN:
ONST34PB: ADDITIONAL INFO: AUTO-IND-PARALLEL

         3 EA

5 2700020288 DIODE_TYPE: BLOCKING; INDUSTRY STANDARD:
SK616 009-A; MFR: ABB: MPN: SK 616 009-A: REF:
KDB-1001

         2 EA

6 2700020278 RESISTOR ; PART NO: A113157-4762-03;REFERENCE
NO / RATING: 5248 831-C ; MAKE : ABB.

         2 EA

7 2700074051 CONTACTOR_MOTOR; TYPE: CHANGEOVER; COIL
VOLTAGE: 110VDC; AMPERAGE: 30A; LINE
VOLTAGE: 690VAC; POLE: 4P; CONTACT
ARRANGEMENT: 2NO 2NC
 ; ENCLOSURE: IP20; MFR: ABB: MPN:
1SBL183561R6200: MFR: ABB: MPN: TAL-16-22:
ADDITIONAL INFO: CONNECTION: SCREW

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301522
DATE : 21.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Spares For H2 380V SWG

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 28.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302949

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TERMINAL; MOUNT: FR
O NT AND SIDE; UTILIZATION CATEGORY: AC-1

8 2700074052 CONTACTOR_MOTOR; TYPE: CHANGEOVER; COIL
VOLTAGE: 24VDC; AMPERAGE: 30A; LINE VOLTAGE:
690VAC; POLE: 4P; CONTACT ARRANGEMENT: 2NO
2NC;
  ENCLOSURE: IP20; MFR: ABB: MPN:
1SBL183561R5100: MFR: ABB: MPN: TAL-16-22:
ADDITIONAL INFO: CONNECTION: SCREW
TERMINAL; MOUNT: FRO
N T AND SIDE; UTILIZATION CATEGORY: AC-1

         2 EA

9 2700020299 CIRCUIT BREAKER_MINIATURE; VOLTAGE:
230/400V; AMPERAGE: 20A; INTERRUPTING
CAPACITY: 25KA; POLE: 3P; CONNECTION: SCREW
TERMINAL; FREQ
 UENCY RATING: 50/60HZ; ENCLOSURE: IP20;
MOUNT: 35MM DIN RAIL; CURVE: C; SIZE: 75MM WD,
92MM DP, 91MM HT; MFR: ABB: MPN: S 503-C 20

         5 EA

10 2700074054 RELAY_LOCK-OUT; TYPE: LATCHING; POWER
SUPPLY: 110VDC; CONTACT ARRANGEMENT: 4NO
4NC; CONTACT: AGNI; ACTION: 4PDT; CONTACT
OUTPUT RATI
 NG: 400VAC, 250VDC 10A; DIMENSIONS: 45MM WD,

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301522
DATE : 21.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Spares For H2 380V SWG

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 28.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302949

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

96.5MM DP, 45MM HT; MOUNT: FLUSH; STANDARD:
ANSI C37.90, CE, CLRUS, IEC 61000, IEC 609
4 7, IEC 60255; MFR: ARTECHE: MPN: BF 4BB:
ADDITIONAL INFO: MAIN CONTACT: 4CO; STD: CC;
CE CONTACT EN POSITION II

11 2700020307 CIRCUIT BREAKER_MOLDED CASE; VOLTAGE:
415VAC; AMPERAGE: 160A; INTERRUPTING
CAPACITY: 50KA; POLE: 3P+N; FREQUENCY
RATING: 50/60HZ; TR
 IP: THERMAL MAGNETIC; MOUNT: FIXED;
STANDARD: IEC 60947-2; MFR: ABB: MPN: T2S 160
R125 3P: MFR: ABB: MPN: LA-1SDA0-51003-R1:
ADDITI
O NAL INFO: BRAND: SACE

         2 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Spares For H2 380V SWG.

For any clarification pls, contact Mr. Ahmed (0565705272) ,mail:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301522
DATE : 21.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Spares For H2 380V SWG

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 28.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302949

Ahmed.Abdelaziz@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


